## DECLARATION OF TRUST OF

## THE HOLT FAMILY TRUST

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

) SS.

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )

On June <u>19</u>, 2015 before me, RUSSELL W. JELLIG, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, IMY V. HOLT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. \*

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RUSSELL W. JELLIG

Notary Public

RUSSELL W. JELLIG Commission # 2049391 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2017